

## CITY COUNCIL

## **Official Resolution**

presented by

## City Councilor At-Large Henry Santana

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Congratulations and Recognition to

## Raquel Navarro

In recognition of:

Your passionate dedication to fostering a culturally enriching environment for youth and families in Mission Hill and surrounding communities through your music and activism. Your leadership and commitment to creating pathways for the next generation of leaders through music, art, and poetry is truly admirable. Thank you for performing at the Boston City Council Latinx Heritage Month Celebration 2024.

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By: Ruth	President of the City Council
	President of the City Council
Attest:	
	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	
Nate:	